EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Eagle Mountain Planning Commission will hold public hearings on November 12, 2024, at 6:30 PM, or as soon thereafter as business allows, in the Eagle Mountain City Council Chambers, 1650 E Stagecoach Run, Eagle Mountain, Utah 84005. The Planning Commission will receive public comments concerning the following items:

- **Eagle Crest Storage:** A proposed Site plan and conditional use permit approval of Eagle Crest Storage at 5528 North Eagle Mountain Blvd. (Parcel number 38:713:0102) in the Commercial Storage zone. Isaac Patterson is the applicant. *EMC Staff Point of Contact: David Stroud*, dstroud@emcity.org.
- **Firefly NPA 8 A:** A proposed master Site plan review and approval for 119 townhouses over 10.20 acres (Parcel Number 59:052:0025) all within Neighborhood Planning Area 8 Phase A Plat 8 of the Firefly master planned community located, generally, in the southwestern part of the City near the intersection of Pole Canyon Blvd. & Summerwood Drive. DAI and Candlelight Homes are the applicants. *EMC Staff Point of Contact: Robert Hobbs, rhobbs@emcity.org.*
- Eagle Mountain Municipal Code Amendments:
 - EMMC 17.25 Residential Zones: An amendment to Title 17.25 to implement Moderate Income Housing (MIH) Strategy 5, "Demonstrate implementation of any program or strategy to address the housing needs of residents of the municipality who earn less than 80% of the area median income, including the dedication of a local funding source to moderate income housing or the adoption of a land use ordinance that requires 10% or more of new residential development in a residential zone be dedicated to moderate income housing," adopted by the City Council to fulfill MIH requirements per Utah State Code Section 10-9a-403. EMC Staff Point of Contact: Elizabeth Fewkes, efewkes@emcity.org.

Materials for the public hearing items may be viewed within three days of the meeting on the city website and at the Eagle Mountain City Recorder's Office, 1650 E Stagecoach Run, Eagle Mountain, UT, during normal business hours, Monday through Friday, 7:30 AM to 5:30 PM. If you need special accommodation to participate in the meeting, please call the City Recorder's Office at 801.789.6610. Open portions of the meeting can be viewed at www.eaglemountaincity.com.

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL PUBLIC MEETINGS.